OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, (NORTH-EAST) KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI <u>O R D E R</u>

The following postings and transfers are made with immediate effect:-

s No.	Name	From	То
. 1.	Sh.Rakesh Kumar Bassi EC No.90674	Ankit Singla, ACJ/ARC and Ms. Preeti Agarwala, MM (Mahila),	District Nazir/Head of Nazarat Branch and District Nazir for LAC Work, North- East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. (Such District Nazir shall also be responsible for compliance of orders/instructions issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Ld. District & Sessions Judge from time to time, apart from his regular work)
2.	Sh. Kanwar Singh EC No. 90734	Civil Nazir in the Nazarat Branch North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Civil Nazir in the court of Sh. Ankit Singla, ACJ/ARC and Ms. Preeti Agarwala, MM (Mahila), North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
3.	Sh. Surya Kumar EC No. 31437394	In addition to the work already assigned to Sh. Surya Kumar Judicial Assistant in R&I Branch/Litigation Branch, he shall also look after work of LAC Branch North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	
	 Note: In case of non availability of District Nazir, the next senior most Civil Nazir shall perform the duties of District Nazir. Note: Non-compliance of the transfer order or immediately proceeding on leave shall be considered deliberate insubordination and disciplinary action shall be taken against him as per rules. IDEEPAK VAGOTRA] District & Sessions Judge (NE) Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 		
1	No. 1952-65	_/P&T/Admn./NE/KKD/2018	ella, the Dated 21/3/18
	 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 1. Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi. 2. Officer in-charge, LAC Branch North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 3. Officer in-charge, Nazarat Branch North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 4. The Administrative Officer (Judl.), AdmnIII and II, O/o Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Delhi. 5. The Accounts Officer, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 6. The Officers/officials concerned. 7. Dealing Officials, Personal File/Leave/CR. 8. Dealing Official, Website Committee, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 9. PRO/APRO, KKD Courts, Delhi. 10. PS to the undersigned. 		District, Karkardooma Courts, st District, Karkardooma Courts, III and II, O/o Ld. District & arkardooma Courts, Delhi. rdooma Courts, Delhi.
		N	lorth-East District,